children hospitalized for severe acute malnutrition 
in the Pediatric Department of the Kalaban Coro 
District Hospital from January 2018 to December 
2019. The data collected using a standardized 
questionnaire was analyzed with SPSS Version 20 
software. Results. Five hundred and thirty-four 
(534) SAM children out of 2836 hospitalized were 
included, which corresponds to a hospital 
frequency of 18.8%. The 12-to-23-month age 
group (49.1%), and the female gender (53.18%) 
were the most affected. The predominant form of 
malnutrition was marasmus (77.7%).